RESOLUTION No. 223805 (R79-2434)
Adopted on JUN 25 1979

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated May 15, 1979, heretofore filed

with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 766664

issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego
and Lawrence J. Sandage, an individual, dba Action Fire Protection
Co. for the CONSTRUCTION OF THE BALBOA PARK BUILDINGS-CODE UPGRADING-
INSTALLATION OF AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN THE HOUSE OF
HOSPITALITY BALLROOM, said contract having been filed in the office
of ﬁhe City Clerk as Document No. 765664, be and the same is hereby
approved; and the change therein set forth, amounting to a net
increase in the contract price of $14,873.00, be and the same is
hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure not to exceed
$14,873.00 is hereby authorized out of Balboa Park Facilities Fund
10501 of The City of San Diego, solely and exclusively for the

purpose of providing funds for the above project

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

. TS

C. M. Fijgpatrick
Senior ief Deputy

CMF:v1:823.5 M/ST”[;/,
: H . ! U-‘l:n 1'7E&
-~ 1y

6/6/79
Or. Dept.: Eng. & Dev,. .
Aud.Cert.#79743 766664

DOCUMENT NO.

OfFICE OF THE CHY CLERK
SAN DIEGO. CALIFORNIA

cC-1265-8 (REV. 12-76] 01—235




CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.’

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date , 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of theprovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

|
| Not to exceed $ 14,873.00 y,ﬂ /

Auditor and Confftroller of
Dated June 6, 1979 The City of San Piego, Calif.

Job Order
Resolution No.
Fund 10501 Prog/Elem. 5730 _ Object 3265 Project No.

Purpose ruction of the Balboa Park building code upgradin
Vendor LAWRENCE J. SANDAGE DBA ACTION FIRE PROTECTION CO

2ol 3 P05 CERTIFICATE NO. _79743
AC-361 (REV, 7-75) . 01236

~ '



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ..JUNZﬁ].ng ............................... ,
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell
Maureen F. O’Connor
Bill Lowery
Leon L, Williams
Fred Schnaubelt
Tom Gade
Larry Stirling
Lucy Killea
Mayor Pete Wilson

NENNNNEAE
oOooOooooon
OOoOooodoaon
OoOooooOooaoaq

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Citiy,,

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

N 223805 swonea....JUN 25 1979

cC-1276 (REV, 10-78)

01237



